City of Cocoa
CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT

ITB B-19-02-COC

Soda Ash

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT dated as of October 1, 2020 (the “Effective Date”)

BETWEEN: City of Cocoa
65 Stone Street, Cocoa, Florida 32922

AND Genesis Alkali LLC
1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103

WHEREAS the Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the original bid documents in
accordance with the terms of the Original Contract with the exception of a change in the pricing of
soda ash to $430/ton delivered. All other the terms provided herein are applicable.

WHEREIN said extension Agreement expires on September 30, 2021 and both parties desire to
extend and continue said Agreement, it is provided that said Agreement shall be extended for an
additional term of two {2} months commencing upon the expiration date of the original term and
expiring on November 30, 2021.

The extension shall be at the same terms and conditions as contained in the original Agreement.
A new rate for the term of this Contract Extension Agreement is set at $430/ton for soda ash
effective October 1, 2021. The parties hereto duly execute this extension to become effective as
of the date and year first above written.

Genesis Alkali LLC CITY OF COCOA
; 0 wsdradia K"\“\ By: Michael C. Blake
(Name) Printed {Name} Printed
3&\% & U\)\Our‘c-c\.\ v\.\ \d\ﬂu& m’j‘-’ Mayor
{Title} = (Title)
Q‘w -2/
Signft{rer. /" Date Signature Date

CC:  Carie Shealy, City Clerk
Sean McFarland, Water Treatment Manager




Diane Kozlak, Senior Buyer & Contract Agent




